South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 10:56:59 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3796 General Bill, By Quinn

A Bill to amend Section 41-25-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the licensing of a person
engaged in the private personnel placement service business, so as to delete a requirement that a licensee make public
notification of closure of its business in a newspaper of greatest circulation in the county in which it is located if the Secretary of
State denies the renewal of its license.

04/09/91
04/09/91
03/04/92
03/19/92
03/19/92
03/20/92
03/24/92
03/24/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
Read second time HJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12

Page 1 of 1



