South Carolina Legislature

May 09, 2024, 10:56:59 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3796 General Bill, By Quinn

A Bill to amend Section 41-25-30, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the licensing of a person engaged in the private personnel placement service business, so as to delete a requirement that a licensee make public notification of closure of its business in a newspaper of greatest circulation in the county in which it is located if the Secretary of State denies the renewal of its license.

04/09/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
04/09/91	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-8
03/04/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-9
03/19/92	House	Read second time HJ-18
03/19/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
03/20/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
03/24/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/24/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-12